



A.S.No.1110 of 2025

WEB COPY

N.MALA, J.

The learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) seeks short accommodation on the ground that the engaging counsel's wedding is to be held on 30.04.2026.

2. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s) opposed the adjournment stating that the matter has been adjourned several times at the request of the learned counsel for the appellant(s) from 09.03.2026 till date.

Since this Court finds that the reason for the adjournment is quite justifiable, this matter is adjourned finally to 04.06.2026.

24.04.2026

nsd