



WEB COPY



**AS.No.1110 of 2025**

**R. KALAIMATHI, J.**

The learned counsel for the appellant would submit that application under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC has been filed in CMP.Sr.No.89324 of 2026.

2. Registry to verify the said application and list the said C.MP along with this appeal on 17.06.2026.

**09.06.2026**

*Mac*